

Agreement on Social Security between the Republic of the Philippines
and the Grand Duchy of Luxembourg

DECISION NOTIFICATION

Article 7 of the Administrative Arrangement

1. Addressed institution	
1.1 Name
1.2 Address
E-mail

2. Applicant																																										
2.1 Last name																																									
2.2 First name																																									
2.3 Middle name (if applicable)																																									
2.4 Date of Birth (DD/MM/YYYY)	___/___/_____																																									
2.5 Sex	<input type="checkbox"/> Male <input type="checkbox"/> Female																																									
2.6 Current address																																									
E-mail																																									
Telephone																																									
2.7 Personal identification number in Luxembourg:																																									
Insurance number in the Philippines:	SSS No. <table border="1"><tr><td> </td><td> </td><td> </td><td> </td><td> </td><td> </td><td> </td><td> </td><td> </td><td> </td><td> </td><td> </td><td> </td><td> </td><td> </td><td> </td><td> </td><td> </td><td> </td><td> </td></tr></table> GSIS BP No. <table border="1"><tr><td> </td><td> </td><td> </td><td> </td><td> </td><td> </td><td> </td><td> </td><td> </td><td> </td><td> </td><td> </td><td> </td><td> </td><td> </td><td> </td><td> </td><td> </td><td> </td><td> </td><td> </td></tr></table>																																									

3. Decision

3.1 Your claim for old age pension invalidity pension survivor's pension

has been **rejected** for reasons of:

- No insurance periods
- Qualifying period not completed or eligibility requirements not met
- No partial disability or invalidity was found
- Income ceiling is exceeded
- Pension age not yet reached
- Other

.....
.....

3.2 A pension is **awarded**.

Type of pension: old age pension invalidity pension survivor's pension

3.3 Your pension has been reduced in view of other benefit or income

3.4 Date when the decision was issued (stated on the decision)

3.5 Date of first payment

3.6 Amount Currency

3.7 The decision of the competent institution is in annex

4. Means of Appeal

4.1 For Luxembourg:

You may challenge the decision, by appearing within 40 days from the date of receipt of its notification, to the Conseil arbitral de la sécurité sociale (*Social security arbitration board*): 16 boulevard de la Foire, L-1528 Luxembourg.

4.2 For the Philippines:

SSS:

If you do not conform with the result, you may file a verified petition before the Social Security Commission (SSC) with address at 12th floor, SSS Building, Ayala Avenue, Corner Rufino Street, Makati City.

GSIS:

If you do not conform with the result, you may file an appeal within 30 days from receipt of this notification to the GSIS Committee on Claims with address at GSIS Financial Center, Roxas Boulevard, Pasay City.

5. Competent Institution	
5.1 Name
5.2 Address
E-mail
5.3 Stamp	5.4 Date (dd/mm/yyyy) ____/____/____
	5.5 Signature of Authorized Officer